CORRECTIONS OF ENROLLED BILL H.R. 3173

Oct. 16, 1979 [H. Con. Res. 196]

Resolved by the House of Representatives (the Senate concurring), That, in the enrollment of the bill (H.R. 3173) to amend the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 and the Arms Export Control Act to authorize international security assistance programs for fiscal years 1980 and 1981, and for other purposes, the clerk of the House of Representatives shall make the following corrections:

In the title of the bill, strike out "fiscal years 1980 and 1981" and insert in lieu thereof "fiscal year 1980".

In section 25 of the bill, strike out "19" and insert in lieu

Ante, p. 701. 22 USC 2151 note. 22 USC 2751 note.

thereof "17".

Agreed to October 16, 1979.

CORRECTIONS OF ENROLLED BILL S. 1030

Oct. 23, 1979 [S. Con. Res. 44]

Ante, p. 749.

Resolved by the Senate (the House of Representatives concurring), That, in the enrollment of the bill (S. 1030) to authorize the President to create an emergency program to conserve energy, and for other purposes, the Secretary of the Senate shall make the following corrections:

In the table of contents insert, at the appropriate place, "Sec.

215. Reports".

In section 101 strike out "(a) FINDINGS.—".

In section 103(b)(1) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6361(e)" and insert in lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6261(e)".

In section 103(b)(2)(C) insert between the words "other" and

"pursuant" the word "than".

In section 103(c)(1) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6361(f)" and insert in

lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6261(f)".

In section 103(c)(2) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6361" and insert in lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6263".

In section 105(b)(1) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6261(d)(2)" and insert in lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6263(d)(2)"

In section 105(b)(2) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6261(d)(3)(A)" and insert in lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6263(d)(3)(A)".

In section 105(b)(3) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6261" and insert in lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6263".

In section 105(b)(4) strike out "42 U.S.C. 6261" and insert in lieu thereof "42 U.S.C. 6263".
In section 301 strike out "(a)".

Agreed to October 23, 1979.